equine and livestock facility, including a training track, animal40

stalls and supporting and related appurtenances, on land in41

Hancock County, Mississippi.42

(2)  The amount of bonds issued under this act shall not43

exceed the following:44

(a)  Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars45

($2,500,000.00) for construction and equipping of an equine46

training facility which will include a five-eighths (5/8) mile47

track, three hundred (300) animal stalls and a support facility at48

Mississippi State University; and49

(b)  Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) to50